FORM PTO-1618A RECEIVED

03-02-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2100 FEB -1 PM 4: 08_

101280128

OPR/FINANCE CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	emarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X_ New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name AMS Optotech GmbH	Month Day Year 06 28 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnersh	nip Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other GmbH	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Adva Ag Optical Net	working
DBAVAKA/TA	
LBWARWIA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Fraunhoferstrasse 2	2
Address (line 2)	
	D 02152
Address (line 3) Martinsried City	Germany D-82152 Zip Code
Individual General Partners	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
X Other Joint stock company	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Tother Joint Stock Company	document from Assignment)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization
D DNGUYEN 00000088 75464470	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 GP	
25.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0586

FORM PTO- Express 06/30/99 0MB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	lepresentative Name and Add	ess Enter for the	first Receiving Party	oniv.
Name	Russell D. Culbertson			
Address (line 1)	Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L	.Р.		
Address (line 2)	1250 Capital of Texas Hwy	., S.		
Address (line 3)	Building 1, Suite 360			
Address (ilne 4)	Austin, TX 78746			
Correspond	dent Name and Address		-t [12 727 907	
3035p3	Area C	ode and Telephone Nur	nder 512-32/-893).
Name	Russell D. Culbertson			
Address (line 1)	Shaffer & Culbertson, L.L	.P.		
Address (fine 2)	1250 Capital of Texas Hwy	., S.		
Address (line 3)	Building 1, Suite 360			
Address (line 4)	Austin, TX 78746			······
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached convey	ance document	# 3
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Reg	istration Number	(S) Mark if add	litional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or the Regi</u> s			the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	1	Registration Num	ber(s) ·-
75/464,4	70			
75/464,3	571			
Number of	Properties Enter the total numl	per of properties invo	lved. # 2	
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Pro	erties Listed (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$80.00	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed [Account	X Deposit Accou		
(Enter for s	payment by deposit account or if additional fe	es can be charged to the ac Account Number:	# 19-	-1453
	Authoriz	ation to charge addition	nal fees: Yes	X No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Russell D. Culbertson

Name of Person Signing

Signature Date Signed

25 RIX January 26, 2000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application of: AMS Optotech GmbH))
Serial No.: 75/464,371 /) Trademark Law Office: 112
Filed: April 8, 1998) Examining Attorney: Mary Boagni
MARK: ABRAXAS)
Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513	

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sirs:

I hereby designate the following as domestic representative upon whom notices or process affecting the above-described mark may be served:

Russell D. Culbertson
SHAFFER & CULBERTSON, L.L.P.
1250 Capital of Texas Hwy., S.
Building One, Suite 360
Austin, Texas 78746.

		ADVA .	AG Optical Networking Optical Networking	7
Date	Ву:	1. 1/	ADVA AG Optical Networking [nam	e]
			82152 Mary insted/Münc (incl.) Tel. +49 (0) 89 89577-100)
		L	Fax +.19 (0) 89 89577-199	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMS Optotech GmbH is the owner of the marks ADVA and ABRAXAS and is also the owner of the following pending U.S. trademark applications for registrations and German trademark registrations for these marks:

German Trademark Registration

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration No.</u>	<u>Issue Date</u>
ADVA	397 48 065.2	April 16, 1998
ABRAXAS	397 48 064.4	March 5, 1998

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date
ADVA	75/464,470	April 8, 1998
ABRAXAS	75/464,371	April 8, 1998

WHEREAS, ADVA AG Optical Networking, a business organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having its principal offices at Fraunhoferstrasse 22, D-82152, Martinsried. GERMANY, is desirous of acquiring said marks, U.S. trademark applications and German trademark registrations and has the intent to use said marks in the United States in the manner described in said U.S. trademark applications,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AMS Optotech GmbH hereby assigns to ADVA AG Optical Networking all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks German trademark registrations, and U.S. trademark applications together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

AMS OPTOTECH GmbH

By:

AMS OPTOTECH GmbH

Bodo Clemens - Authorized Signatory

Dominikus Schweighart - Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

C:\MJR\a-d\AMS\ASSIGN2.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002028 FRAME: 0589